
YEAR NAME BAR NUMBER ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL

2013-2015 Xinning Shirley Liu 86091
XL Law & Consulting P.A.
16000 Pines Blvd. #3293

Pembroke Pines, FL 33082
954-885-9588 shirley@xllawconsulting.com

2013-2015 Zana Scarlett 626031 17625 SW 92nd Ave Fl 21
Palmetto Bay, FL 33157-5779 305-992-1921 zanascarlett@gmail.com

2013-2015 Cherine Smith Valbrun 27046

Kim Vaughan Lerner LLP
One Financial Plaza

100 SE 3rd Ave Ste 2001
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394

954-527-1115 cvalbrun@kvllaw.com

2015-2017 Candice Balmori 102966
Weiss Serota Helfman Cole + Bierman

200 E Broward Blvd Ste 1900
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33301-1949

954-763-4242 cbalmori@wsh-law.com

2015-2017 Giacomo Bossa 97817
Barakat + Bossa PLLC

2701 Ponce De Leon Blvd Ste 202
Coral Gables, FL 33134-6020

305-444-3114 gbossa@b2b.legal

2015-2017 Iris Elijah 92737
FIU Office of the General Counsel

11200 SW 8th St PC 511
Miami, FL 33199-2516

305-348-2103 ielijah@fiu.edu

2015-2017 Iryna Ivashchuk 73848
Seyfarth Shaw LLP

1075 Peachtree St NE Ste 2400
Atlanta, GA 30309-3912

404-885-6714 iryna@seyfarth.com

2015-2017 Sara Paris 55024
Thomson Reuters
5542 Brookline Dr

Orlando, FL 32819-4013
305-606-6846 sara.paris@thomsonreuters.com

2015-2017 Robert Peters 94488 2511 Willowick Rd Apt 210
Houston, TX 77027-3953 346-387-5537 robpeters02@icloud.com

mailto:zanascarlett@gmail.com
mailto:cbalmori@wsh-law.com
mailto:gbossa@b2b.legal
mailto:iryna@seyfarth.com
mailto:sara.paris@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:robpeters02@icloud.com


2016-2018 Tori Anderson 90863

Tori L. Anderson, P.A.
TLA LAW

2332 Galiano St
Coral Gables, FL 33134

786-505-2447 tori@tlalaw.biz

2016-2018 Christopher Broussard 95894
Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP

101 E Kennedy Blvd Ste 2800
Tampa, FL 33602-5153

813-229-7600 cbroussard@shumaker.com

2016-2018 Nicholas ("Nick") Horner 113314
Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP

101 E Kennedy Blvd Ste 2800
Tampa, FL 33602-5153

 813-221-7428 nhorner@shumaker.com

2016-2018 Samantha S. Rhayem 111669
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP

110 SE 6th St Ste 2600
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-5059

954-728-1280 samantha.rhayem@lewisbrisbois.com

2016-2018 Michelle K. Suarez 104826
Florida Entrepreneur Law, P.A.

101 NE 3rd Ave Ste 1500
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-1181

954-882-4119 msuarez@floridaentrepreneurlaw.com

2016-2018 Christina Y. Taylor 57616 Latham, Luna, Eden & Beaudine, LLP
111 N Magnolia Ave Ste 1400

Orlando, FL 32801-2367

407-481-5800 ctaylor@lathamluna.com

2017-2019 Tiffany J. Brown 68327
Universal Property & Casualty Ins. Co

1110 W Commercial Blvd
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309-3749

954-958-1200 tb0730@universalproperty.com

2017-2019 Antoine A. Dumas 126146
Talented Tenth Law, PLLC

1451 W Cypress Creek Rd Ste 300
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33309-1953

754-800-5291 adumas@talentedtenthlaw.com

2017-2019 Jorge L. Fors, Jr. 93575
Fors | Attorneys at Law

1108 Ponce de Leon Blvd
Coral Gables, FL 33134-3322

305-446-1898 jforsjr@forslegal.com

2017-2019 Cole Gale 105917 PO Box 30592
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33303-0592 954-560-2858 cole.mathias@gmail.com

mailto:cbroussard@shumaker.com
mailto:nhorner@shumaker.com
mailto:samantha.rhayem@lewisbrisbois.com


2017-2019 Erica C. Johnson 124391
Johnson Law Center LLC

840 Harrington St
Daytona Beach, FL 32114-1918

386-232-8447 ejohnson@johnsoncenterlaw.com

2017-2019 (Rodney) Stephen 
Sandiford 118412

Holland & Knight LLP
701 Brickell Ave Ste 3300

Miami, FL 33131-2847
305-789-7472 stephen.sandiford@hklaw.com

2018-2020 Valeria Angelucci 118068
Becker & Poliakoff

1 E Broward Blvd Ste 1800
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-1876

 954-985-4173 vangelucci@beckerlawyers.com

2018-2020 Zachariah Evangelista 91052
Ser & Associates

2100 Ponce De Leon Blvd Ste 1180
Coral Gables, FL 33134-5201

305-975-9597 zachariah@ser-associates.com

2018-2020 Giselle Girones 124373
NBCUniversal Media, LLC

2350 NW 117th Pl
Miami, FL 33182-1518

786-218-7204 giselle.girones@nbcuni.com

2018-2020 Utibe I. Ikpe 90301
Meland Russin & Budwick

200 S Biscayne Blvd Ste 3200
Miami, FL 33131-5323

305-375-6052 uikpe@melandbudwick.com

2018-2020 Crystal Potts 111709

Potts Legal, PLLC
Executive Offices

1860 SW Fountainview Blvd Ste 100
Port St Lucie, FL 34986-4528

772-207-0546 crystal@potts-legal.com

2018-2020 Dana Robbins 106626
Burr & Forman, LLP

201 N Franklin St Ste 3200
Tampa, FL 33602-5872

813-255-7341 drobbins@burr.com

2019-2021 Amanda Finley 100225
Lateral Match

1111 Brickell Ave Ste 1250
Miami, FL 33131-3123

305-330-4488 afinley@lateral-match.com

2019-2021 Robert Ibarra 1003014
Heritage Property and Casualty Insurance
1571 Sawgrass Corporate Pkwy Ste 400

Sunrise, FL 33323-2863
954-315-1450 ribarra@heritagepci.com

mailto:vangelucci@beckerlawyers.com
mailto:giselle.girones@nbcuni.com
mailto:uikpe@melandbudwick.com
mailto:crystal@potts-legal.com
mailto:drobbins@burr.com
mailto:afinley@lateral-match.com
mailto:ribarra@heritagepci.com


2019-2021 Lyudmila "Luda" Kogan 69405
Kogan Law P.A.

1835 E Hallandale Beach Blvd PMB 444
Hallandale Beach, FL 33009-4619

 954-433-6100 luda@koganlawpa.com

2019-2021 Patricia R. McConnel 112139
The Grosshans Group

884 S Dillard St
Winter Garden, FL 34787-3910

407-906-1559 patricia@ggrouplaw.com

2019-2021 Kelly Roberts 83804
Roberts Law, PLLC
2075 Main St Ste 23

Sarasota, FL 34237-6031
941-402-3831 kelly@kellyrobertslaw.com

2019-2021 April H. Stone 91388
Tromberg, Morris & Poulin PLLC

1515 S Federal Hwy Ste 100
Boca Raton, FL 33432-7404

561-338-4101 astone@tmppllc.com

2019-2021 Lauren L. Stricker 91526
Shuker & Dorris, P.A.

121 S Orange Ave Ste 1120
Orlando, FL 32801-3238

407-337-2053 lstricker@shukerdorris.com

2019-2021 Tamara Van Heel 107104
Agentis PLLC

55 Alhambra Plz Ste 800
Coral Gables, FL 33134-5254

 305-722-2002 tvh@agentislaw.com

2020-2022 Gláucia Jones 1010743 1084 Shadowmoss Cir
Lake Mary, FL 32746-4440 321-370-0314 glaujones@gmail.com

2020-2022 Garry Louima 1011036
First Step Legal Solutions PLLC

7875 NW 57th, #25405
Tamarac, FL 33320-8420

954-600-0651 Louima@FirstStepLS.com

2020-2022 April R. Martindale 1004621
Martindale Law

7771 W Oakland Park Blvd Ste 162
Sunrise, FL 33351-6737

954-461-1794 april@martindalelaw.org

2020-2022 Nicole McLemore 1010885
DLA Piper, LLP

200 S Biscayne Blvd Ste 2500
Miami, FL 33131-5340

305-423-8526 nicole.mclemore@us.dlapiper.com

mailto:luda@koganlawpa.com
mailto:patricia@ggrouplaw.com
mailto:astone@tmppllc.com
mailto:lstricker@shukerdorris.com
mailto:tvh@agentislaw.com
mailto:glaujones@gmail.com
mailto:nicole.mclemore@us.dlapiper.com


2020-2022 Juan Mendoza 113587
Sequor Law P.A.

1111 Brickell Ave Ste 1250
Miami, FL 33131-3123

305-372-8282 jmendoza@sequorlaw.com

2020-2022 Felipe Plechac-Diaz 105483
U.S. Attorney's Office

500 E Broward Blvd Ste 700
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394-3016

954-660-5779 felipe.plechac-diaz@usdoj.gov

2020-2022 Reginald Sainvil 1008135
Baker & McKenzie LLP

1111 Brickell Ave Ste 1700
Miami, FL 33131-3137

305-789-8900 reginald.sainvil@bakermckenzie.com

2020-2022 Toni Tsvetanova 1013948
Toni Veselinova Tsvetanova

18590 Harbor Light Way
Boca Raton, FL 33498-4928

toni.v.tsvetanova@altria.com

2021-2023 Michael Dunn 100705
Dunn Law, P.A.

66 W Flagler St Ste 400
Miami, FL 33130-1807

786-433-3866 michael.dunn@dunnlawpa.com

2021-2023 Chemere Ellis 125069
Guerra King P.A.

1408 N West Shore Blvd Ste 1010
Tampa, FL 33607-4512

813-347-5100 cellis@guerraking.com

2021-2023 Alejandra Iglesia 1010519
Bast Amron

1 SE 3rd Ave Ste 1400
Miami, FL 33131-1708

305-379-7904 aiglesia@bastamron.com

2021-2023 Negin Kordbacheh 109930 12749 Headwater Cir
Wellington, FL 33414-4913 561-371-1419 neginkord@gmail.com

2021-2023 Romy Jurado 91745
Jurado & Associates, P.A.

10800 Biscayne Blvd Ste 850
Miami, FL 33161-7428

305-921-0976 romy@juradolawfirm.com

2021-2023 Raina Shipman 1011443

Carlton Fields, P.A.
2 MiamiCentral

700 NW 1st Ave Ste 1200
Miami, FL 33136-4118

305-530-0050 rshipman@carltonfields.com

mailto:felipe.plechac-diaz@usdoj.gov
mailto:reginald.sainvil@bakermckenzie.com
mailto:toni.v.tsvetanova@altria.com
mailto:michael.dunn@dunnlawpa.com
mailto:cellis@guerraking.com
mailto:aiglesia@bastamron.com


2021-2023 Raychelle Tasher 109291
United States Attorney's Office

99 NE 4th St
Miami, FL 33132-2131

786-439-3185  raychelle.tasher@usdoj.gov

2021-2023 Katherine Van de Bogart 99556
Van de Bogart Law, P.A.

2850 N Andrews Ave
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311-2514

954-567-
6032x28 katherine@vandebogartlaw.com

2022-2024 Nader Amer 1029518

Carlton Fields, P.A.
2 MiamiCentral

700 NW 1st Ave Ste 1200
Miami, FL 33136-4118

305-530-0050  namer@carltonfields.com

2022-2024 Marisol Cruz 105828
Cruz Legal, P.A.
PO Box 402523

Miami Beach, FL 33140-0523
 305-418-4466 marisol@cruzlegalpa.com

2022-2024 Adam Gilbert 1011637
Underwood Murray PA

100 N Tampa St Ste 2325
Tampa, FL 33602-5842

813-540-8404 agilbert@underwoodmurray.com

2022-2024 Kayla Heckman 1025433
United States Bankruptcy Court

301 N Miami Ave Fl 8
Miami, FL 33128-7709

 305-714-1753 kayla_heckman@flsb.uscourts.gov

2022-2024 Jacob ("Jake") Isenberg 1025035
Jones Day

600 Brickell Ave Ste 3300
Miami, FL 33131-3072

305-714-9832 jisenberg@jonesday.com

2022-2024 Zachary ("Zach") Needell 1011742
Greenberg Traurig

401 E Las Olas Blvd Ste 2000
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-4223

954-768-5244 zachary.needell@gtlaw.com

2022-2024 Tyler Stall 116074
Hutton, Dominko, Swaim & Stall, PLLC

2639 Fruitville Rd Ste 302
Sarasota, FL 34237-5219

941-364-9292 tbs@hdslawgroup.com

2022-2024 Tabitha Taylor 113915
Bryant Taylor Law

261 N University Dr Ste 500
Plantation, FL 33324-2009

 954-282-9331 ttaylor@sbttlaw.com

mailto:marisol@cruzlegalpa.com
mailto:agilbert@underwoodmurray.com
mailto:kayla_heckman@flsb.uscourts.gov
mailto:jisenberg@jonesday.com
mailto:zachary.needell@gtlaw.com
tel:941-364-9292
mailto:tbs@hdslawgroup.com
mailto:ttaylor@sbttlaw.com


2023-2025 Valerie David 1038677 Marchena and Graham, P.A. 976 Lake Baldwin 
Lane, Suite 101, Orlando, FL 32814

407-658-8566 
ext. 33 vdavid@mgfirm.com

2023-2025 Kameron Fleming 1035926 240-320-6712

Kameron.Fleming@hklaw.com

2023-2025 Jacinda Darice Beraud 1017748
DSK Law

332 N Magnolia Ave
Orlando, FL 32801-1609

407-422-2454 jberaud@dsklawgroup.com

2023-2025 Reinaldo Rafael Gomez 
de la Vega 1039849

Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP
101 E Kennedy Blvd Ste 2800

Tampa, FL 33602-5150
813-676-7245 rgomezdelavega@shumaker.com

2023-2025 Joseph ("Joey") Michael 
Coleman 119110

Coleman Litigation
4851 Tamiami Trl N Ste 200

Naples, FL 34103-3098
239-887-9325 jcoleman@colemanlit.com

2023-2025 Elizabeth R. Brusa 125655
Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP

101 E Kennedy Blvd Ste 2800
Tampa, FL 33602-5150

ebrusa@shumaker.com. 

2023-2025 Ian Michael Corp 1010943
Agentis PLLC

55 Alhambra Plz Ste 800
Coral Gables, FL 33134-5254

305-722-2002 imc@agentislaw.com

2023-2025 Matthew Akiba 1031198 Shutts & Bowen (Ft Lauderdale Office) 305-444-3114 matt.akiba12@gmail.com

2025-2027 Luis Orengo 1022891 Carlton Fields, P.A., 4221 W Boy Scout Blvd., 
Suite 1000, Tampa, FL 33607 813-229-4957 lorengo@carltonfields.com

2025-2027 Benjamin Taylor 1024101 Baker & Hostetler, LLP, 200 S. Orange Ave., 
Suite 2300, Orlando, FL 32801 407-540-7924 brtaylor@bakerlaw.com

mailto:vdavid@mgfirm.com
mailto:Kameron.Fleming@hklaw.com
mailto:jberaud@dsklawgroup.com
mailto:rgomezdelavega@shumaker.com
mailto:jcoleman@colemanlit.com
mailto:ebrusa@shumaker.com.
mailto:imc@agentislaw.com
mailto:matt.akiba12@gmail.com


2025-2027 Emmanuelle Litvinov 122641 The Entreprenuer Lawyers 101 NE 3rd Ave., 
Suite 1500, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 954-854-2647 elitvinov@tels.legal

2025-2027 Jennifer Hernandez 1018836 Continental PLLC 255 Alhambra Circle, Suite 
640 Coral Gables, FL 33134 305-677-3699 jhernandez@continentalpllc.com

2025-2027 Garrison Michael Cohen 1002390 Holland & Knight LLP 200 South Orange 
Avenue, Suite 2600, Orlando, FL 32801 407-244-1162 Garrison.Cohen@hklaw.com

2025-2027 Ian Johnson 1026225 Losey PLLC 1420 Edgewater Drive, Orlando, FL 
32804 440-714-4966 ijohnson@losey.law
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